Two-wire Serial
EEPROM
16K (2048 x 8)
AT24C164
Features
• Low Voltage and Standard Voltage Operation
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)

2. “U” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
3. Available in waffle pack and wafer form. Bumped die available upon request. Please contact Serial EEPROM Marketing.
Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT24C164-10PI-2.7
AT24C164-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)
AT24C164-10PI-1.8
AT24C164-10SI-1.8
8P3
8S1
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)
AT24C164-10PU-2.7(2)
AT24C164-10PU-1.8(2)
AT24C164-10SU-2.7(2)
AT24C164-10SU-1.8(2)
8P3
8P3
8S1
8S1
Lead-free/Halogen-free
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)
AT24C164-W2.7-11(3)
AT24C164-W1.8-11(3)
Die Sale
Die Sale
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)